503638955 01/07/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3685588

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JAN BERNHARD STAPENSEA	08/21/2014
ULBE GERRIT BIJLSMA	08/21/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	STERTIL B.V.
Street Address:	WESTKERN 3
City:	KOOTSTERTILLE
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	9288 CA

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14903412

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)471-4094

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-471-8815

Email: assignments@webblaw.com Correspondent Name: THE WEBB LAW FIRM, P.C. Address Line 1: ONE GATEWAY CENTER

Address Line 2: 420 FT. DUQUESNE BLVD, SUITE 1200 Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0702-1511347	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD L. BYRNE	
SIGNATURE:	/richard I byrne/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/07/2016	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=RECANDASSIGN#page1.tif source=RECANDASSIGN#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 037431 FRAME: 0088** 503638955

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies)     Jan Bernhard STAPENSEA     Ulbe Gerrit BIJLSMA	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Stertil B.V.  Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No.  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) August 21, 2014	Street Address: Westkern 3			
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Kootstertille			
Joint Research Agreement	State:			
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: THE NETHERLANDS Zip: 9288 CA			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo			
4. Application or patent number(s):  This  A. Patent Application No.(s)  14/903,412	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).  B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers at	ached?			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Richard L. Byrne	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$0			
Internal Address: The Webb Law Firm				
Street Address: One Gateway Center 420 Ft. Duquesne Blvd., Ste 1200	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Pittsburgh	8. Payment Information			
State: PA Zip: 15222	·			
Phone Number: 412-471-8815	Deposit Account Number			
Docket Number: 0702 - 1511347				
Email Address: assignments@webblaw.com	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: ) what A bhy	January 7, 2016			
Signature Richard L. Byrne Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:  Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450				

PATENT REEL: 037431 FRAME: 0089

#### ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned:

# Jan Bernhard STAPENSEA and Ulbe Gerrit BIJLSMA

declare having assigned their rights in the international patent application no. PCT/NL2014/050438 filed on 3 July 2014

entitled: LIFTING SYSTEM FOR LIFTING A VEHICLE COMPRISING ONE OR MORE LIFTING DEVICES AND A RELEASE SYSTEM, AND METHOD THERE FOR

to: Stertil B.V.

Westkern 3

9288 CA KOOTSTERTILLE

with all rights and duties in such a way as if the patent application would have been filed in the name of the assignee.

It is herewith requested to register this assignment where appropriate.

Place: KCCTSTERTILLE Date:

21-AUG-ZCIL

Signatures:

ACCEPTANCE OF ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, Stertil B.V. herewith accepts the assignment in the above mentioned international patent application.

Place: KCCTSTERILLE Date: 21-AUG-2014

Signature:

(name and position of the signatory)

U.G.BYSMA CEO

PATENT REEL: 037431 FRAME: 0090

**RECORDED: 01/07/2016**